
TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE 
FIELD HOCKEY 

1997-1998 
LEAGUE  STANDINGS 

     GOALS   GOALS 
TEAM WINS LOSSES TIES PTS.   FOR AGAINST 
Middleburg 15      1   0 45 53   2 
Greenwood 15      1   0 45 68   9 
West Snyder 10      5   1 31 29 19 
Juniata   8      5   3 27 38 22 
East Juniata   7      7   2 23 38 24 
State College   6      9   1 19 28 23 
Newport   5     11   0 15 45 29 
Indian Valley   1     15   0   3   9 82 
 
NOTE:  Middleburg defeated Greenwood for the Tri-Valley League Championship, 1-0.  
The game was played at West Snyder High School. 

 
LEADING SCORERS--TOP 15 POINTS 

                    TOTAL 
SCORERS  SCHOOL GOALS ASSISTS  POINTS 
1. Shannon Spease Greenwood 21 12 54 
2. Jodi Gochenaur Newport 11 10 32 
3. Abby Rehkamp Greenwood 11   9 31 
4. Leah Bailor  Middleburg 14   2 30 
5. Mindy Nace  East Juniata 12   4 28 
6. Andrea Ritter Middleburg   5 14 24 
7. Nikki Battiste Newport   9   5 23 
8. Angie Saylor Greenwood   8   5 21 
8. Paula Laird  Juniata 10   1 21 
9. Leanne Brofee Greenwood   9   2 20 
9. Amanda Swanger State College   6   8 20 
10. Megan Lenig Middleburg   7   5 19 
10. Diane Fetzko Middleburg   2 15 19 
11. Jodi Goss  West Snyder   7   3 17 
12. Andrea Hazel State College   7   2 16 
13. Taryn Roush Greenwood   6   3 15 
13. Teri Tressler Newport   7   1 15 
 

             TOTAL 
SCORERS  SCHOOL GOALS ASSISTS  POINTS 
13. Amber Weisen Middleburg   4   7 15 
14. Marcy Frymoyer East Juniata   4   6 14 
14. Kate Bendorf Greenwood   6   2 14 
14. Stacy Tittle Middleburg   5   4 14 
14. Jackie Sheaffer Middleburg   2 10 14 
15. Amy Hammond Juniata   5   3 13 



15. Julie Dreese Middleburg   4   5 13 
15. Loni Fultz  West Snyder   5   3 13 
 

LEADING KEEPERS 
(LISTED BY GOALS GIVEN UP) 

       SHUTOUTS/ 
      GOALS  COMBINED 
KEEPER  SCHOOL GAMES SAVES GIVEN UP SHUTOUTS * 
1. Trish Leitzel Middleburg 16   48   2 15/0 
2. Amber Meiser Greenwood 16   57   8   6/2 
3. Sarah Snyder Juniata 12   52   9   1/2 
4. Jessy Flood  Juniata 10   75 13   0/2 
5. Angie Arnold East Juniata 15   34 18   0/6 
6. Laura   West Snyder 16   99 19   6/1 
 Shellenberger  
7. Megan Von Leer State College 16 152 20   1/1 
*  A combined shutout refers to a game where more than one keeper played in the 
game and the team recorded a shutout. 
 

TEAM RECORDS 
 
MOST SHUTOUTS:  MIDDLEBURG-15. 
 
MOST GOALS IN A GAME:  NEWPORT-11.    
 
MOST PLAYERS SCORING AT LEAST ONE GOAL:  JUNIATA-12.  
 
MOST PLAYERS HAVING AT LEAST ONE ASSIST:  MIDDLEBURG-15. 
   
MOST TIMES SHUT OUT:  LEWISTOWN-14. 
 
 
 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
 
MOST GOALS IN A GAME:  JODI GOCHENAUR & NIKKI BATTISTE, Newport-4. 
 
MOST ASSISTS IN A GAME:  DIANE FETZKO, Middleburg-6. 
 
MOST ASSISTS IN A SEASON:  DIANE FETZKO, Middleburg-15.   
 
MOST SAVES IN A GAME:  SCHINELL RENNINGER, Indian Valley-54.  
 
MOST SAVES IN A SEASON: SCHINELL RENNINGER, Indian Valley-322.  
 



MOST LEAGUE GAMES IN WHICH A PLAYER SCORED:  PAULA LAIRD, Juniata 
and LEAH BAILOR, Middleburg-9. 
 
MOST LEAGUE GAMES IN WHICH A PLAYER ASSISTED:  ANDREA RITTER, 
Middleburg-11. 
 
 
 

JUNIOR VARSITY RECORDS 
 
TEAM  WINS LOSSES  TIES POINTS 
East Juniata 13    3 0  39 
Middleburg 12    2 2  38 
Greenwood 10    3 3  33 
Juniata   9    4 3  30 
State College   9    4 3  30 
Newport   6    7 3  21 
West Snyder   4  10 2  14 
Indian Valley   2  14 0    6 
Lewistown   0  16 0    0  

 
 
 

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE 
FIELD HOCKEY ALL STARS 

1997-1998 
 

FIRST TEAM STRIKER 
Shannon Spease    Greenwood   Senior 
Abby Rehkamp    Greenwood   Junior 
Jody Gochenaur    Newport    Senior 
Mindy Nace    East Juniata  Junior 
Leah Bailor    Middleburg   Junior 

 
FIRST TEAM MID-FIELDER 

Nikki Battiste    Newport   Senior 
Leanne Brofee    Greenwood   Senior 
Marcy Frymoyer    East Juniata  Senior 
Diane Fetzko    Middleburg   Senior 
 

FIRST TEAM BACK 
Laurie Smith    Newport    Senior 
Maggie Holman    Greenwood    Senior 
Courtney De Micco   State College   Senior 
Andrea Ritter    Middleburg    Senior 

 
FIRST TEAM KEEPER 



Trish Leitzel    Middleburg    Junior 
 

SECOND TEAM STRIKER 
Paula Laird    Juniata    Senior 
Amanda Swanger   State College   Senior 
Julie Dreese    Middleburg    Senior 
Megan Lenig    Middleburg    Junior 
Jodi Goss    West Snyder   Senior 

 
SECOND TEAM MID-FIELDER 

Kate Bendorf    Greenwood    Sophomore 
Abby Faulkner    State College   Senior 
Alicia Rigel    West Snyder   Senior 
Jackie Sheaffer    Middleburg    Sophomore 
 

SECOND TEAM BACK 
Chris Henry    Juniata    Senior 
Jena Leach    East Juniata   Junior 
Stacy Tittle    Middleburg    Sophomore 
Beth Bollinger    Middleburg    Senior 

 
SECOND TEAM KEEPER 

Megan Von Leer    State College   Senior 
 
 

HONORABLE MENTION 
Loni  Fultz    West Snyder   Junior 
Andrea Hazel    State College   Senior 
Taryn Roush    Greenwood    Freshman 
Teri Tressler    Newport    Junior 
Colleen Maugans   Juniata    Senior 
Becky Romig    West Snyder   Senior 
Amy Newman    Middleburg    Senior 
Jill Nearhood    Juniata    Senior 
Kristin Keiser    West Snyder   Senior 
Maressa Dressler   Greenwood    Senior 
Nicki Bowersox    West Snyder   Senior 
Lindsey Sanderson   Greenwood    Junior 
Michele Seiler    Lewistown    Sophomore 
Heidi Houtz    Indian Valley   Junior   
 

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER 
 

SHANNON SPEASE    GREENWOOD 
 
 

COACH OF THE YEAR 



 
MATT SOTO      MIDDLEBURG 
 
 


